

Date: August 15, 2026

To,

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
MUMBAI-400 051
Symbol: DENTA

To,

The Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
MUMBAI-400 001
Scrip Code: 544345

Company Name: Denta Water and Infra Solutions Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Submission of copy of Newspaper Advertisement dated August 15, 2026

Reference: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 with respect to Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026 approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on Thursday, August 13, 2026

Please find enclosed copy of newspaper publications in the following newspapers:

- 1. Financial Express (English Newspaper)**
- 2. Vishwavani (Kannada Newspaper)**

We request you to take the above on record and treat the same as compliance under the applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

For **Denta Water and Infra Solutions Limited**

Sujata Gaonkar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above.

Denta Water and Infra Solutions Limited

CIN: L70109KA2016PLC097869
#40, 3rd Floor, Sri Lakshminarayana Mansion, South End Road,
Basavanagudi, Bengaluru 560004



080 - 2991 6509



info@denta.co.in



www.denta.co.in

DENTA WATER AND INFRA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L70109KA2016PLC097869

Regd. Off.: # 40, 3rd Floor, Sri Lakshminarayana Mansion, South End Road, Basavanagudi Bangalore,
South Bangalore- 560 004 Karnataka, India, Email: cs@denta.co.in, Web: www.denta.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. in Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	609.69	572.16	2595.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.36	123.65	820.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.36	123.65	820.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	111.68	91.10	609.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	111.64	91.05	608.95
6	Equity Share Capital	267	267	267
7	Earnings Per Equity Share			
	a) Basic	4.18	3.41	22.81
	b) Diluted	4.18	3.41	22.81

Notes
1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(Rs. in Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	609.66	571.42	2594.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.33	122.99	819.26
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	111.71	91.04	608.44
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	111.67	90.99	608.39

2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.08.2026

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results available for investors at NSE and BSE website

4) In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Denta Water And Infra Solutions Limited

Sd/-
Manish J Shetty
Managing Director

Date: 13.08.2026
Place: Bangalore, Karnataka

JINDAL POLY INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L65923UP2012PLC051433

Regd. Office : 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaathi, Bulandshahr - 203408 (U.P.)
Head Office: Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070
Website: www.jpifcl.com; E-mail: cs_jpifcl@jindalgroup.com; Phone No. 011-40322100

Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th June 2026

(₹ in lakh except EPS)

Consolidated				Particulars	Standalone			
Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026
Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
883	4,729	835	1,03,657	Total Income from Operations	883	4,729	835	1,03,657
841	4,684	790	1,03,478	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	841	4,684	790	1,03,478
1,515	4,202	6,393	1,00,687	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) and before non-controlling interest and after share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	841	4,684	790	1,03,478
1,389	3,516	6,276	85,751	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	715	3,999	673	88,543
1,391	4,093	7,407	87,566	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	715	3,999	673	88,543
1,051	1,051	1,051	1,051	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,051	1,051	1,051	1,051
13.22	33.45	59.70	815.75	Basic Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	6.80	38.04	6.40	842.31
13.22	33.45	59.70	815.75	Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	6.80	38.04	6.40	842.31

Notes

1. Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.

2. These Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.08.2026. Limited review of these results have been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.

3. The company is mainly engaged in Core Investment Activity and has only one operating segment of business and do not qualify for segment reporting under IND AS 108.

4. The board of directors of Jindal India Powertech Limited (JIPTL) (associate company) had considered and approved a scheme of arrangement ("Scheme") involving demerger of power business division of the Company with and into its subsidiary company namely Jindal India Power Limited (Resulting Company). The Hon'ble Tribunal vide its order dated November 10, 2025, sanctioned the said Scheme, the said order was filed with Registrar of companies by JIPTL on December 11, 2025 (effective date), with the Appointed Date April 01, 2025. For giving effect of the above said scheme, the Company was allotted 10,38,68,513 equity shares of Jindal India Power Limited (Resulting Company) in the FY 2025-26. The Company has obtained fair valuation of these shares from an IBI Registered Valuer as on 31.03.2026. Based on such valuation, fair value gain of Rs 3,895 lakhs and Rs. 99,160 lakhs recognised during the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 respectively.

5. The figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2026 are balancing figures between the audited figures of the full Financial Year and the reviewed year-to-date figures upto the third Quarter of the Financial Year.

6. Previous quarter/period/year figures have been regrouped / reclassified and rearranged wherever required to make them comparable.

7. The results of the company are available for investors at website of the company www.jpifcl.com and at the website of stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

<

AROHAN

AAVISHKAAR GROUP

AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor,
DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata- 700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U74140WB1991PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	47,782.25	36,474.05	1,54,487.83
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14,121.47	616.42	16,341.09
3.	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14,121.47	616.42	16,341.09
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10,513.62	474.02	12,233.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,365.12	300.51	12,229.99
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,941.23	15,891.23	15,941.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	87,467.96	64,890.28	76,842.79
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,993.78	1,22,302.03	1,22,993.78
9.	Net Worth	2,26,402.97	2,03,083.54	2,15,777.80
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,02,860.71	4,78,434.79	5,89,962.32
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.66	2.36	2.73
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic : (in INR)	6.90	0.31	8.02
	2. Diluted : (in INR)	6.88	0.31	8.01

Note:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in)

(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in). The financial results and the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Arohan Financial Services Limited

Sd/-

Manoj Kumar Nambiar

Managing Director

DIN : 03172919

Place : Kolkata

Date : August 13, 2026

media matrix Media Matrix Worldwide Ltd.				
MEDIA MATRIX WORLDWIDE LIMITED				
Regd. Office: Plot No. 38, 4th Floor, Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana. Telephone: +91-124-4310000, Fax: +91-124-4310050 Website: www.mmwlindia.com, Email: mmwl.corporate@gmail.com Corporate Identity Number: L32100HR1985PLC144515				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
The Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026.				
The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Reports, have been posted on the Company's website at https://www.mmwlindia.com/ and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.				
By order of the Board Sd/- Sandeep Jairath Whole Time Director cum Chief Financial Officer DIN: 05300460				
Place : Gurugram Date : August 13, 2026				
Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.				
				

B.N. AGRITECH LIMITED					
[CIN - U01403MH2011PLC448238]					
Regd. Office:- 217, Adani, Inspire-BKC, Situated G Block BKC Main Road, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400051					
Tel:- +91 22 69123232 : Website:- www.bnagritech.com : Email:- compliance@bnrolls.com					
[EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026]				(Rs. in Lakhs)	
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,65,653.76	2,04,216.61	1,74,648.62	8,08,699.22
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	2,739.35	3,816.92	3,498.90	15,552.43
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	2,739.35	3,816.92	3,498.90	15,552.43
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	2,034.93	2,781.08	2,469.22	11,103.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,041.97	2,783.04	2,478.92	11,116.47
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,268.40	9,268.40	9,268.40	9,268.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	35,484.49	33,442.52	24,800.78	33,442.52
8	Securities Premium Account	23,738.80	23,738.80	23,738.80	23,738.80
9	Net worth	68,491.69	66,449.72	57,807.99	66,449.72
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,45,108.62	1,35,679.77	87,541.96	1,35,679.77
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.12	2.04	1.51	2.04
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	2.20	3.00	2.66	11.98
	2. Diluted:	2.20	3.00	2.66	11.98
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.68	1.87	1.94	2.05
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.78	2.20	2.82	2.60
Notes:					
1 The Unaudited standalone financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors, M/s JSMG & Associates have issued unqualified Audited report on the financials results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026.					
2 Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financials results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.bnagritech.com).					
3 The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.					
4 Amount for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever necessary.					
					
Date: 14.08.2026 Place: Mumbai		For and on Behalf of Board of Directors B.N. Agritech Limited Sd/- Ajay Kumar Agarwal Managing Director (DIN:02149270)			

(expleo)		Expleo Solutions Limited		
CIN No:L64202TN1998PLC066604				
Registered & Corporate office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, INDIA.				
Website: https://investors.expleo.com; Tel:+91 44 4392 3200				
CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(Rs. In Millions)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,915.49	11,079.63	2,596.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	442.41	1,772.93	283.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before Tax (after Exceptional items)	442.41	1,625.65	283.56
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional items)	341.80	1,239.82	204.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period / year [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	353.46	1,404.68	247.20
6	Equity Share Capital	155.20	155.20	155.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	7,607.92	7,607.92	6,203.24
		As at March 31, 2026	As at March 31, 2026	As at March 31, 2025
8	Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations)			
	- Basic (Rs.)	22.02	79.89	13.16
	- Diluted (Rs.)	22.02	79.89	13.16
Note:				
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended June 30, 2026 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also in our Company's website (https://investors.expleo.com).			
2	Additional information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results :			
	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
	Revenue from Operations	2,556.66	9,390.58	2,212.83
	Profit before tax	380.34	1,328.32	210.81
	Profit for the period / year	291.40	1,001.92	147.68
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	300.13	1,056.58	162.76
3	The Board of Directors of Expleo Solutions Limited, the holding company, at their meeting held on July 28, 2026, has recommended a final dividend of Rs. 110/- per share for the year ended March 31, 2026. The dividend is subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the holding company to be held on August 26, 2026.			
		By order of the Board For Expleo Solutions Limited		
				
	Place: Chennai	Phani Tangirala		
	Date: August 14, 2026	Managing Director & CEO		

